PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

Important Information About Your Drinking Water

Failure to Comply With Order DWS-21-022-039

Este informe contiene información importante acerca de su agua potable. Haga que alguien lo traduzca para usted, o hable con alguien que lo entienda.

Date: March 31, 2023
To the Customers of: Dr. Helen Baldwin School PWS ID: CT0221122
Order Issuance Date: Nov 19, 2021
Our public water system recently violated the terms of a Consent Agreement, Consent Order, or Administrative Order of the CT Department of Public Health. Although this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation.
What does this mean? Our public water system was issued an Administrative Order or entered into a mutually agreed upon Consent Agreement or Consent Order to ensure compliance with the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies and/or Code of Federal Regulations. We failed to comply with one or more of the terms of that order or agreement.
Why was an Order or Agreement issued? Dr. Helen Baldwin School incurred a lead exceedance during the January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2021 compliance period. Optimal corrosion control treatment (OCCT) installation was not completed by the required date.
What should I do? This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately. However, if you have input, question, or concerns please contact the individual or organization listed below.
What is being done?
The OCCT installation was required to be installed by 9/17/2022. Due to a backorder of materials the project was completed on 12/6/2022.
We expect to return to compliance or resolve the situation by
(date)
If you have any questions please contact Steven Rioux by phone at 860-546-6950 or at the following address 45 Westminster Rd., Canterbury, CT 06331
Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

<u>CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE</u> <u>PUBLIC NOTIFICATION</u>

Public Water System Name:	Dr. Helen Baldwin School
Public Water System Town:	Canterbury, CT
Public Water System ID:	CT0221122
Reason for Public Notification:	Failure to comply with Order DWS-21-022-0239
Compliance Period: <u>January 1</u> ,	2019 to December 31, 2021
The public water system indicate consumers in accordance with th B102(i) of the Regulations of Co	ed above hereby affirms that public notice has been provided to e delivery, content, and format requirements of Section 19-13-innecticut State Agencies.
Methods and Dates of Distribution	on (check all that apply and indicate date):
Notice Posted on	March 31, 2023
Notice Mailed or Hand Deli	vered on
Notice published in (newsp	paper, newsletter, CCR, etc.)
X Other Delivery Method: _	website on www.canterburypublicschools.org
Signature of Owner or Certified	9/31/23 Operator Date